PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
NATORE OF CONVEYANCE:				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Alain Pomet				04/22/2008
Benjamin Duval				04/22/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	STMicroelectronics SA			
Street Address:	29, boulevard Romain Rolland			
City:	Montrouge			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	92120			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 120		1208989	9897	
Property Type Number Application Number: 12089897				
Fax Number:(512)597-0639Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 512-372-8440				
Correspondent Name: Pehr B. Jansson				
Address Line 1: 3616 Far West Blvd #117-314 Address Line 4: Austin TEXA0 70731				
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78731				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7	76.1087	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		F	Pehr Jansson	
Total Attachments: 1 source=76_1087_STM_Assignment#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) POMET Alain

(2) DUVAL Benjamin

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby assign and transfer unto:

STMicroelectronics SA, a corporation of France (Société Anonyme) having a business address at 29, boulevard Romain Rolland, 92120 Montrouge, France its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

" Method and circuit for local clock generation and smartcard including it thereon."

(a) for which an International Application designating the United States was filed on 6 October 2006 and identified by International Application Number PCT/IB2006/002860

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned. SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures :

INVENTOR

POMET Alain

SIGNATURE DATE le 22nd Holl 2008 22th APRIL 2008

DUVAL Benjamin

RECORDED: 12/06/2010